

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-15-2018

State v. Conley Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45759

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Conley Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45759" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4617.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4617

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. The State Breached The Plea Agreement By Making Statements During Argument that Unequivocally Conflicted With The Sentencing Recommendation the State Was Required to Recommend.....	7
A. Introduction.....	7
B. Standard of Review.....	8
C. The Prosecutor Breached The Plea Agreement By Making Statements That Were Fundamentally At Odds With The Sentence The Prosecutor Was Mandated to Recommend	9
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Imposed A Unified Sentence Of Five Years, With One Year Fixed, Upon Mr. Conley, Following His Guilty Plea To Aggravated Assault.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	16

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Chapman v. California, 386 U.S. 18 (1967).....8

Mabry v. Johnson, 467 U.S. 504 (1984).....9

State v. Camp, 107 Idaho 36 (Ct. App. 1984).....9

State v. Cannady, 137 Idaho 67, 72 (2001).....8

State v. Daubs, 140 Idaho 299 (Ct. App. 2004).....8, 10

State v. Gomez, 153 Idaho 253 (2012)..... 8, 9

State v. Halbesleben, 147 Idaho 161 (Ct. App. 2009)8, 9, 10

State v. Howard, 135 Idaho 727 (2001).....13

State v. Jackson, 130 Idaho 293 (1997)13

State v. Jafek, 141 Idaho 71 (2005).....8,9

State v. Jones, 139 Idaho 299 (Ct. App. 2003)8, 9, 10

State v. Knowlton, 123 Idaho 916 (1993).....9

State v. Lankford, 127 Idaho 608 (1995)10

State v. McIntosh, 160 Idaho 1 (2015).....13

State v. Norton, 134 Idaho 875 (Ct. App. 2000).....8

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....8

State v. Peterson, 148 Idaho 593 (2010).....8, 9

State v. Pierce, 150 Idaho 1 (2010).....13

State v. Rutherford, 107 Idaho 910 (Ct. App. 1985).....9

<i>State v. Sheahan</i> , 139 Idaho 267 (2003).....	8
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 146 Idaho 139 (2008).....	13
<i>State v. Strand</i> , 137 Idaho 457 (2002)	13
<i>State v. Wills</i> , 140 Idaho 773 (Ct. App. 2004)	9, 11

Statutes

I.C. § 18-901.....	2
I.C. § 18-905	2
I.C. § 18-6101	2
